

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. A (D.B.) No. 63 of 2026

Master 'X' ... Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Naveen Kumar Jaiswal, Advocate
For the Resp. State : Mr. S. K. Dubey, A.P.P.
For the Informant : Mr. Jitendra Shankar Singh, Advocate

04/Dated: 15th April, 2026

1. It has been submitted by Mr. Jitendra Shankar Singh, learned counsel appearing for the informant that with respect to the same occurrence, a separate appeal has been preferred in Cr. Appeal (DB) No.83 of 2026, which has been fixed for hearing on suspension of sentence on 04.05.2026.
2. In view of the above, let this case be listed on 04.05.2026 along with Cr. Appeal (DB) No.83 of 2026

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

15/04/2026

Pappu/-